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Amendment # 2 _ ABC Metro Hauling and Statewide Hauling Service 

 
 
Question #1:  
 
Each proposer must have been in business a minimum of five (5) years prior to submission of its 
proposal.  Could years of past experience and tenure in the transportation industry be considered 
in lieu of the required 5 year minimum?  
 
Answer: 
 
Per Section 1.0, “Scope of Services” The DOR will receive proposals from proposers having 
specific experience and qualifications in the area identified in the solicitation.  For consideration, 
each proposal for the project must contain evidence of the company’s experience and abilities in 
the specified area and other disciplines directly related to the proposed service.   
 
Per Section 5.3 “Business Longevity” Each proposer must have been in business a minimum of 
five (5) years prior to submission of its proposal.  
 
 
Question # 2:  
 
Each proposer must furnish contact information of at least four current references on Attachment 
E.  Is this firm or could you use past employers, co-workers and business acquaintances as 
references also? 
  
Answer: 
 
Per 5.2 “References” The reference information should include the contact person, address and 
phone number for each contract with their largest clients of similar size and scope of services, as 
specified in this RFP. “Largest client” is determined by the revenue paid by the client to the 
proposer over the past two year period.  
 
 
Question # 3 
 
Are non-asset based logistics providers eligible?  
 
Answer: 
 
The phrase non-asset based logistics providers is ambiguous and not defined within your 
question.  Therefore, The DOR cannot provide a response.  
 


